NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAM

PRIORITY LIST
FY22 VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN JUSTICE AND TRAINING PROGRAM
AMOUNT AMOUNT
Current COMMITMENT REQUESTED BY| RECOMMENDED CJPDC
RANK| Application # YEAR APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE COUNTY APPLICANT BY COG SCORE
NON-COMPETING CONTINUATION PROJECTS
1 3825303 Year 3 of 3 |Kaufman County Family Violence Prosecutor Kaufman $73,500.00 $73,500.00 87.7273
2 3068906 Year 3 of 3 |Frisco, City of Special Victims Investigator Collin / Denton $77,425.00 $77,425.00 84.5385
3 3835103 Year 3 of 3 |Celina, City of Celina Family Violence/Sexual Assault Investigator Collin $70,483.00 $70,483.00 83.2308
4 3101806 Year 3 of 3 |Tarrant County Protective Order Tarrant $100,000.00 $100,000.00 82.0833
5 3113106 Year 3 of 3 |The Turning Point Sexual Assault Response Team Coordination and Law Enforcement Training Programs Collin $92,122.19 $92,122.19 75.0909
6 3268505 Year 3 0of 3 |The Women's Center of Tarrant County |Victim Services Training for Law Enforcement and Other Professionals Tarrant $52,026.69 $52,026.69 73.1818
7 2824108 Year 2 of 3 |Rockwall County Felony Family Violence Prosecutor Rockwall $100,000.00 $100,000.00 90.7000
8 2766708 Year 2 of 3 |Frisco, City of High Risk Lethality Detective Collin $85,671.00 $85,671.00 87.0909
9 2812508 Year 2 of 3 |Dallas County Felony Domestic Violence Court Program-Assessor Dallas $90,000.00 $90,000.00 82.1818
10 3367205 Year 2 of 3 |North Richland Hills, City of Violence Against Women Investigations Tarrant $100,000.00 $100,000.00 80.9090
11 3394205 Year 2 of 3 |Dallas County Human Trafficking Intervention Renewal Dallas $100,000.00 $100,000.00 75.5454
12 4046802 Year 2 of 3 Brighter Tomorrows* Increasing Positive Outcomes:Trauma Informed Care Policing & Medical Professional Training Program | Coliin / Dallas / Denton / Rockwall / Tarrant $75,750.00 $70,750.00 74.0000
13 4106602 Year 2 of 3 |Dallas County Elder Abuse Project Dallas $50,000.00 $50,000.00 70.9090
14 2817908 Year 2 of 3 |Dallas County The FDVC Program Community Supervision Officer and Monitoring Project Dallas $63,874.11 $63,874.11 69.8181

TOTAL NON-COMPETING CONTINUATION PROJECTS

$1,130,851.99

$1,125,851.99

*Project #12: COG recommended amount differs from amount requested by applicant. Per CJPDC Policies and Procedures pertaining to non-competing continuation project funding limitations, maximum
allowed cannot exceed amount in which this project is currently funded.

NEW OR RENEWAL PROJECTS RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING

15 3553604 RENEWAL |Lake Dallas, City of Violence Against Women Investigator Dallas $89,109.60 $89,109.60 86.8182
16 4221701 NEW Arlington, City of Intimate Partner Violence Detective Tarrant $76,623.98 $76,623.98 82.3000
17 3653504 RENEWAL |Dallas County Protective Order Administrative Assistance Dallas $44,553.60 $44,553.60 77.2000
18 4237301 NEW University of Texas at Arlington Violence Against Women Investigator Tarrant $80,226.15 $80,226.15 76.1667

TOTAL NEW OR RENEWAL PROJECTS $290,513.33 $290,513.33

TOTAL FUNDS REQUESTED / RECOMMENDED]| $1,421,365.32 $1,416,365.32

NOT RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING

4221901 N/A Arlington, City of** Poly-Victimization Counselors Tarrant $165,514.76 $0.00 64.5455
4285401 N/A Denton County Friends of the Family** |Implementing Lethality Assessment and Expanding DVHRT Denton $100,000.00 $0.00 64.0000
4220501 N/A Dallas Area Rape Crisis Center** Training Criminal Justice Professionals: Improving the Response to Sexual Violence & Survivors Collin / Dallas / Denton / Rockwall $99,670.00 $0.00 60.5455
4219401 N/A L.I.F. — Like I'm Family** SART Dallas $85,373.25 $0.00 44.8182

**Per CJPDC Policies and Procedures, section 5.3: A minimum score of seventy (70) is required for a project to be recommended for funding regardless of program category.

Application Limitations: Per CJPDC Policies and Procedures, Section 4.3.4.: A suggested cap of $100,000 has been placed on new or renewal Violence Against Women applications being scored and
prioritized.




	Priority List Form

